JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS OF CASTOR OIL & ITS PRODUCTS CIN. L24100MH1992PLC066691





REGD. OFFICE: 701, TOWER 'A' PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL(W) MUMBAI 400 013 INDIA TEL.: +91 22 4027 1300 FAX: +91 22 4027 1399 EMAIL: info@jayantagro.com Website: www.jayantagro.com

January 09, 2023

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Wing Rotunda Building, P J Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Fax Nos: 22723121 / 22722041

Code No. 524330

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Market Operations Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Fax Nos : 26598237 / 38 Code :- JAYAGROGN

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in Newspapers viz. Economics Times (in English) Business Standard (in English) and Sakal (in Marathi) dated January 07, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited

Dinesh M. Kapadia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH AT MUMBAI COMPANY PETITION (CAA) NO. 201 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 139 OF 2022

In the matter of Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013);

And

In the matter of the Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;

And

In the matter of the Scheme of Merger by Absorption between Jayant Finvest Limited ("Transferor Company") and Jayant Agro-Organics Limited ("Transferoe Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors.

Jayant Finvest Limited
CIN: U99999MH1992PLC066277,
a company incorporated under the
Companies Act, 1956 and
having its registered office at
701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business
Park, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Lower Parel (West)
Mumbai Maharashtra 400013 India

...First Petitioner (Transferor Company

Jayant Agro-Organics Limited
CIN: L24100MH1992PLC066691,
a company incorporated under the
Companies Act, 1956 and having its
registered office at 701, Tower "A",
Peninsula Business Park,
Senapati Bapat Marg,
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai
Maharashtra 400013 India

...Second Petitioner (Transferee Company)

A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 presented September 28, 2022 by the Petitioner Companies, for sanction of the Scheme of Merger by Absorption between Jayant Finvest Limited ("Transferor Company") and Jayant Agro-Organics Limited ("Transferor Company") was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on December 15, 2022. The said Petition is fixed for hearing on Thursday, January 19, 2023.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition, should send to the Petitioners' Advocates at the address mentioned hereunder, a notice of their intention signed by them or their Advocate, with their name and address so as to reach the Petitioners' Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where they seek to oppose the Petition the grounds of opposition or a copy of the Affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the Petition shall be furnished with the said notice. A copy of the Petitioners' Advocates to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.

Dated this 7th day of January 2023

(sd/-) Vikram Raghani, Partner, J. Sagar Associates,

J. Sagar Associates, Advocates for the Petitioners, Vakils House, 18, Sprott Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400001 राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई येथील खंडपीठ यांच्या समक्ष कंपनी याचिका (सीएए) क्र.

२०२२ चा २०१ मध्ये

कंपनी योजना अर्ज (सीएए) क्र. २०२२ चा १३९ कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या बाबतीत (२०१३ चा १८);

आणि आणि

कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम ६६ सह वाचलेल्या कलम २३० ते २३२ आणि कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या इतर लागू तरतुर्दीच्या बाबतीत:

आणि

जयंत फिनव्हेस्ट लिमिटेड ("ट्रान्स र कंपनी") आणि जयंत ॲग्रो–ऑर्गेन्निस एल इमिटेड ("इस्तांतरक कंपनी") आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि कर्जदार यांच्यातील समावेशनाद्वारे विलीनीकरणाच्या योजनेच्या बाबतीत..

जयंत फिनवेस्ट लिमिटेड

सीआयएन:

यू९९९९एमएच१९९२पीएलसी०६६२७७, कंपनी कायदा, १९५६ अंतर्गत समाविष्ट असलेली कंपनी आणि तिचे नौंदणीकृत कार्यालय ७०१, टॉवर 'अ', पेनिन्सुला बिझनेस पार्क, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परळ (पश्चिम) मुंबई महाराष्ट्र – ४०००१३ भारत

...पहिला याचिकाकर्ता (हस्तांतरण कंपनी)

ज्यंत ॲग्रो-ऑस्गॅन्रिस लिमिटेड

सीआयएन :

एल २४१०० एमएच १९९ रपीएलसी० ६६६९१ कंपनी कायदा, १९५६ अंतर्गत समाविष्ट केलेली कंपनी आणि तिचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय ७०१, टॉवर 'अ', पेनिन्सुला विझनेस पार्क, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल (पश्चिम), मुंबई महाराष्ट्र – ४००१३ भारत येथे आहे.

....दुसरी याचिकाकर्ता (हस्तांतरण कंपनी)

जयंत फिनव्हेस्ट लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरण कंपनी) आणि जयंत अंग्रो-ऑराॅन्सि (हस्तांतरण कंपनी) आणि जयंत अंग्रो-ऑराॅन्सि (हस्तांतरिती कंपनी) यांच्यातील समावेजनाद्वारे विलीनीकरणाच्या योजनेला मंजुरी देण्यासाठी याचिकाकर्त्या कंपन्यांनी २८ सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ अंतर्गत एक याचिका सादर केली. १५ डिसेंबर २०२२ रोजी माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कायदा न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठाने दाखल केले. सदर याचिका गुरुवारी, १९ जानेवारी, २०२३ रोजी सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित केली आहे.

या याचिकेचे समर्थन किंवा विरोध करू कोणत्याही डच्छिणाऱ्या व्यक्तीने याचिकाकत्याँच्या विकलांना येथे नमूद केलेल्या पत्त्यावर, त्यांच्या किंवा त्यांच्या अधिवक्त्याने स्वाक्षरी केलेली त्यांच्या हेत्ची सूचना, त्यांच्या नावासह आणि पत्त्यासह पाठवावी जेणेकरून याचिकाकत्यांच्या वकिलांपर्यंत याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेच्या दोन दिवस आधी पोहचावी. जेथे ते याचिकेला विरोध करू इच्छितात तेथे विरोधाचे कारण किंवा प्रतिज्ञापत्राची एक प्रत ज्याचा वापर याचिकेच्या विरोधात करावयाचा असेल त्या केला नोटीससह सादर याचिकाकत्यांच्या विकलांकडून याचिकेची प्रत विहित शुल्क भरल्यानंतर आवश्यक असलेल्या कोणत्याही व्यक्तीला दिली जाईल.

दि. ७ जानेवारी २०२३

(सही/-) विक्रम रघानी, भागीदार, जे. सागर असोसिएद्स, याचिकाकत्यौंचे वकील, विकल हाऊस, १८, स्प्रॉट रोड, बॅलार्ड इस्टेट, मुंबई - ४००००१.